

## GB INSTRUCTION FOR USE

Read the instruction for use before using the product. Keep out of reach of children. Avoid storing product in direct sunlight and/or high temperatures.

### 1. CONTENTS

1x Instruction for use      1x Bottle 50 ml

### 2. DESCRIPTION

Wet Weather Bio Chain Oil is a highly durable and biodegradable chain oil for lubricating and protecting the chain and drivetrain (chainrings, cassette, sprockets). The chain oil is highly resistant to wet, muddy and cold conditions (especially in autumn, winter and spring) as well as being very suitable for cycling long distances. The chain oil provides a durable and water-resistant protective layer and has a water-repellent and dirt-protective effect. Lubricating with this oil reduces friction, wear, and prevents corrosion.

### 3. INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Before using Wet Weather Bio Chain Oil, make sure the chain and drivetrain are thoroughly clean and degreased.

1. Gently squeeze the bottle and drizzle the oil onto the chain links from a short distance, while rotating the chain several times.
2. Give the oil some time to work its way between the links.
3. Spread the oil over the entire chain by running the chain through a dry microfibre cloth while rotating the chain. This removes excess oil immediately.
4. Avoid getting oil or grease on brake discs or brake pads. To be sure, always clean the brake discs and pads with a brake disc cleaner after lubricating.

### 4. WARNING

If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand.

### 5. COMPLAINTS & CUSTOMER SERVICE SUPPORT

For questions, complaints or reporting an adverse reaction, you can contact the manufacturer.

## NL GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Lees voor gebruik van dit product de bijsluiter. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Niet in direct zonlicht en/of bij hoge temperaturen bewaren.

### 1. INHOUD

1x Gebruiksaanwijzing      1x Flesje 50 ml

### 2. PRODUCTOMSCHRIJVING

Wet Weather Bio Chain Oil is een zeer duurzame en biologisch afbreekbare kettingolie voor het smeren en beschermen van de ketting en aandrijving (kettingbladen, cassette, tandwielen). De kettingolie is zeer goed bestand tegen natte, modderige en koude omstandigheden (met name herfst, winter en voorjaar) en daarnaast zeer geschikt voor het fietsen van lange afstanden. De kettingolie zorgt voor een duurzame en waterbestendige bescherm laag en werkt water- en vuilafstotend. Het smeren met deze olie vermindert wrijving, slijtage en voorkomt corrosie.

### 3. GEBRUIKSIJNSTRUCTIES

Zorg voor gebruik van de Wet Weather Bio Chain Oil dat de ketting en aandrijving goed schoon en ontvet zijn.

1. Druk het flesje zachtjes in en druppel de olie vanaf een kleine afstand op de kettingschakels, terwijl je de ketting meermaals ronddraait.
2. Geef de olie even de tijd om tussen de schakels te kruipen.
3. Verdeel de olie over de gehele ketting door de ketting al draaiende door een droge microvezeldoek te laten glijden. Hierdoor wordt overtollig olie direct verwijderd.
4. Voorkom dat er olie of vettigheid op remschijven of remblokjes komt. Maak voor de zekerheid na het smeren altijd de remschijven en remblokjes schoon met een remschijf reiniger.

### 4. WAARSCHUWING

Bij het inwinnen van medisch advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden.

### 5. KLACHTEN & KLANTENSERVICE

Voor vragen, klachten of het melden van bijwerkingen, kunt u contact opnemen met fabrikant.



instruction for use  
gebruiksaanwijzing  
mode d'emploi  
gebrauchsanweisung

## Wet Weather Bio Chain Oil

ultra durable & biodegradable  
chain lube for wet conditions

Produced in the Netherlands

#### Distributed by:

Medicc Sports Europe B.V.  
Heresingel 5, 9711 EP Groningen  
The Netherlands +31503050069  
www.u-sport.com

79-000044 01  
59-000044-01

**NL** ultra duurzaam & biologisch  
afbreekbaar kettingsmeermiddel  
voor natte omstandigheden  
**FR** lubrifiant pour chaînes ultra-durable  
et biodégradable adapté aux  
conditions humides  
**DE** extrem langlebiges und biologisch  
abbaubares Kettenschmiermittel  
für nasse Bedingungen

**U-SPORT CYCLING**

## FR MODE D'EMPLOI

Lisez les instructions d'utilisation avant d'utiliser ce produit. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Éviter d'entreposer le produit à la lumière directe du soleil et/ou à des températures élevées.

### 1. CONTENU

1x Notice d'utilisation 1x Flacon 50 ml

### 2. DESCRIPTION

Wet Weather Bio Chain Oil est une huile pour chaînes biodégradable et très durable conçu pour lubrifier et protéger la chaîne et la transmission (plateaux, cassette, pignons). Cette huile pour chaîne est très résistante aux conditions humides, boueuses et froides (surtout en automne, en hiver et au printemps) et convient également très bien aux longues distances à vélo. L'huile pour chaîne constitue une couche protectrice durable et résistante à l'eau, et repousse l'eau et la saleté. La lubrification avec cette huile permet de réduire la friction, de diminuer l'usure et de prévenir la corrosion.

### 3. INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Avant d'utiliser Wet Weather Bio Chain Oil, assurez-vous que la chaîne et la transmission sont bien nettoyées et dégraissées.

1. Pressez doucement le flacon pour faire couler l'huile sur un petit segment des maillons de la chaîne tout en la faisant tourner plusieurs fois.
2. Laissez à l'huile le temps de s'infiltrer entre les maillons.
3. Répartissez l'huile sur l'ensemble de la chaîne en la faisant glisser sur un chiffon microfibre sec tout en la tournant. Cela permet d'éliminer immédiatement l'excès de lubrifiant.
4. Évitez de mettre de l'huile ou du lubrifiant sur les disques ou les plaquettes de frein. Pour plus de sécurité, après la lubrification de la chaîne, nettoyez toujours les disques et les plaquettes de frein avec un nettoyant pour disques de frein.

### 4. ATTENTION

En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette.

### 5. RECLAMATIONS ET SERVICE CLIENTÈLE

Contactez le fabricant si vous avez des questions / réclamations ou pour signaler un effet indésirable.

## DE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung, bevor Sie dieses Produkt benutzen. Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. Nicht im direkten Sonnenlicht oder in hohen Temperaturen aufbewahren.

### 1. INHALT

1x Gebrauchsanweisung 1x Flasche 50 ml

### 2. PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

et Weather Bio Chain Oil ist ein sehr nachhaltiges und biologisch abbaubares Kettenöl zum Schmieren und zum Schutz der Kette sowie des Antriebsstrangs (Kettenblätter, Kassette, Ritzel). Das Kettenöl ist sehr widerstandsfähig gegen Nässe, Matsch und Kälte (insbesondere im Herbst, Winter und Frühjahr) und eignet sich auch sehr gut für den Langstreckenrad sport. Das Kettenöl bildet eine dauerhafte sowie wasserfeste Schutzschicht und ist wasser- und schmutzabweisend. Die Schmierung mit diesem Öl verringert die Reibung, verringert den Verschleiß und verhindert Korrosion.

### 3. GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNGEN

Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung des Wet Weather Bio Chain Oil sicher, dass Kette und Antrieb sauber und entfettet sind.

1. Drücken Sie leicht auf die Flasche und tropfen Sie das Öl aus geringer Entfernung auf die Kettenglieder, indem Sie die Kette mehrmals drehen.
2. Geben Sie dem Öl etwas Zeit, um zwischen die Glieder zu kriechen.
3. Verteilen Sie das Öl über die gesamte Kette, indem Sie die Kette drehend durch ein trockenes Mikrofaser Tuch gleiten lassen. Dadurch wird überschüssiges Öl sofort entfernt.
4. Vermeiden Sie, dass Öl oder Fett auf Brems scheiben oder Bremsbeläge gelangt. Reinigen Sie Brems scheiben und Bremsbeläge nach dem Abschmieren sicherheitshalber immer mit einem Brems scheibenreiniger.

### 4. WARNUNG

Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten.

### 5. BESCHWERDEN UND KUNDENDIENST

Kontaktieren Sie bei Fragen / Beschwerden oder um eine Nebenwirkung zu melden den Hersteller.

**WE CARE U SPORT.**

